# PO# 159751 BH

## **CHANGE ORDER**

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

☑ Consultant

### **FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING**

Address:

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone:

281-633-7500

Fax:

281-342-7366

Web site:

www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT: Williams Way Blvd From F.M. 762 to U.S. 59/IH NB	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER	01
Frontage Road	DATE	11 <i>/</i> 27/2017
	PROJECT NUMBER	13114
CONTRACTOR:	CONTRACT FOR	\$4,645,912.45
Allgood Construction Co. Inc.	CONTRACT DATE	11/13/2017
1702 Settegast Ranch Rd. Richmond, Texas 77406	FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO	159751
The contract is changed as follows: There has been revised quantities and also several item since the start of the project.  Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and		added or deleted
The Original (Contract Sum)	\$	4,645,912.45 <i>\rightarrow</i>
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders	\$	0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was	\$	4,645,912.45
The (Contract Sum) will be ⊠ increased or ☐ dec by this Change Order in the amount of	reased <b>or</b> unchanged \$	128,392.31 <sup>\</sup>
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order		120,392.31
Criange Order	\$	4,774,304.76
The Contract Time will be ☐ increased or ☐ decrea The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change ☐ chang	sed <b>or</b> ⊠ unchanged by <b>0</b> days. Order therefore is ged <b>or</b> □ unchanged to <b>0.</b>	
Authoriz	zed:	
Fort Bend County Engineering J Stacy Slawinski, P.E.  BO1 Jackson Richmond, Texas 17469  By: Spanning Spanning DATE:  CONTRACTOF Allgood Construct 1702 Settlegast R Richmond, TX 77  By: Signature) DATE:  CONTRACTOF Allgood Construct 1702 Settlegast R Richmond, TX 77  By: Signature) DATE:	Ranch Rd Honorable Robert 301 Jackson St., Richmond, Texas By:	t E. Hebert #719 77468 4 Sulley



# CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

ENGINEER:

CONTRACTOR: Alignod Construction

REQUEST:

DATE: CHANGE ORDER NO. JOB NO.

11/6/2017

1706

35	ន	31	ઝ	28	27	26	25	2	23	ß	21	20	Ŋ	No.
Trench Sefely Systems. 5' to 10' Depth	Colored Concrete Medians (Black)	Esplanades, Medians, and Directional Islands	6° Concrete Curbs	Furnish and Install Flex Beam Guard Rail, 12 Guage with Mowing Strip	Cement Stabilized Sand. Complete in Place 8° Thick	Reinforced Concrete Pavement. High Early Strength - 8" Depth for Driveways	Reinforced Concrete Pavement . High Early Strength - 8" Depth	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	HMAC Type "D" Surface Course - 2" Thick	HMAC - Tack Coat (0.15 gal/SY)	Prime Coat for Base Course (0.30 gal/SY)	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Base Course (Black Base): 8" Depth	Roadway Excavation (Including 3" Striping)	them Description Change Order 1
-	sy	ş	Ę,	ς,	SY	SY	SY	SY	SY	NOT	GAL	NOT	CY	Unit Measure
6256.00	264.00	264.00	21695.00	534.00	5620.00	710.00	4450	26549.00	<b>69</b> .00	95.00	189.00	274.00	15987.00	Bid Quantity
<b>\$</b> 0.12			\$2.53	S43.13	\$9.27	\$80.50	\$46.00	\$43.10	\$112.70	\$5.75	\$5.75	\$109.25	\$7.48	Bid Cost
\$750.72	,						\$204,700.00	\$1,144,261.90		\$546.25	\$1,086.75	\$29,934.50	\$119,582,76	Bid Total
45.00	Ι,		,		ω		2542	-1619.00	24.00	75.00	171.00	122.00	513.00	Added City
<b>S</b> 0.12						<b>\$8</b> 0.50	\$46.00	\$43.10		\$5.75	\$5.75	\$109.25		Item Cost
5302.00	86	8. 95	19140.00	555.00	8689.00	994,00	6982.00	24830.00	93.00	170.00	360.00	396.00	16500.00	New Quantity Total
3/36.24		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					10	,	1		5	s	_ ا	Nev
76.50	(3   0)				Ř		s		\$2.704.80	\$431.25	\$983.25	\$13.328.50	\$3.837.24	Total Change in Price

82	814	2	g	79	78A	78	76	75	8	g	8	59	55	2	ñ	8
Reflectionized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied (15 over 40)	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Themoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Apilled	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	Solid Cast Aluminum Bridge Plaque	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" Yellow/Solid (Removeable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removed	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Removable) Furnished-Applied & Removad	Riprap - Gradation No. 1 (18" thick)	Type "B-B" (Modified) Inlet with Additional Depth greater than 6'	Type "B-B" Inlet with Additional Depth greater than 6'	Type "A" inlet with Additional Depth greater than 6"	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76. Class III, Rubber Gesket (24")
r,	H	ክ	ä	Ę,	두	두	\$	7	H	Ľ.	Fi Fi	γS	Ľ,	<b>P</b>	\$	<b>5</b>
8395.00	0.00	292.00	584.00	922.00	00.0	397.00	58.00	1.00	8716.00	57.00	934.00	110.00	6.00	6.00 	<b>4</b> .8	3130.00
\$0.71	\$0.00	<b>\$</b> 5.18	\$2,47	<b>\$</b> 1.21	<b>\$</b> 0.00	\$0,67	\$253.00	\$2.300.00	\$0.59	\$4.03	\$0.69	\$86.25	\$2,380.50	\$2,178.25	\$1.569.75	\$40.12
\$5,960.45	\$0.00	\$1,512.56	51,442.48	\$1,115.62	\$0.00	\$265.99	\$14,674.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,142.4 <b>4</b>	\$229.71	<b>3</b> 544.46	\$9,487.50	\$14,283.00	\$13,075.50	\$6,279.00	\$125,576.60
1333.00	115.00		-168.00	-98,00	1310.00	-357.00	-13.00	1.00	708.00	2.00	720.00	140.00	÷1.00	1.00	1.08	264.00
0 \$0.71	S8.00				\$0.85	\$0.87	\$253.00	\$2,300.00			\$0.69	\$86.25	×3	1		l I
					_											
9728.00	115.00	636.00	416.00	824.00	1310.00	40.00	45.00	2.00	9424.00	59.00	1654,00	250.00		7.00	5.00	3394.00
\$6,906.88		بې			\$1,113.50	\$26.80	\$11,385.00	<b>%</b> .60	\$5,560.16	\$237.77	\$1,141.26	\$21,562.50	\$11.90Z.90	\$15,254.75	\$7,848.75	\$136.167.28
S946.43				(\$118.58)	\$1,113.50	(\$239 19)	\$3 289.00)	32,300,00	\$417.72	\$8.0 8.0	\$496.BD	\$12.075.00	. V. 380 50)	S2 178.25	\$1.568./5	\$10.591.68

	138	128	127	<b>20</b>	88.4	<b>8</b>	87	8	8	8
Change Order 1 - Subtotal	5-Strand Barbed Wire Fence	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, with Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, 40% of unit cost for removal)	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A - Furnish & Install	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type I-C - Furnish & Install	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II, 12" Yellow/Solid, for 6" curb per Detail "D", Furnish & Applied	Reflectonzed Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnished and Applied	Reflectionized Pavement Markings Type 1 (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnish & Applied
	ĽF :	ĒĀ	Ľ	Ψ.	ĘĄ	₽	5	Ę	<b>5</b>	ይ
	1500.00	31.00	5520.00	201.00	0.00	195.00	296.00	2830.00	5.00	8.00
	\$6.49	\$51.75	\$1.44	\$2.59	\$0.00	\$3.16	\$3.16	\$0.92	\$126.50	\$132.25
	\$9,735.00	\$1,604.25	\$7,948.80	\$520.59	\$0.00	\$616.20	\$935.36	\$2,603.60	\$632.50	\$1.058.00
	-273.00	4.06	90.00		80.00	190.00	0.00	190.00	3.00	2.00
	\$6.49	<b>\$51.75</b>	\$1.44	\$2.59	\$5.50	\$3.16	\$0.00	\$0.92	\$126.50	\$132.25
	1227.00	35.00	5610.00	222.00	80.00	385.00	0.00	3020.00	8.00	10.00
	\$7,963.23	\$1,811,25	\$8,078.40	\$574.98	\$440.00	\$1,216.60	<b>\$</b> 0.00	\$2,778.40	\$1.012.00	\$1,322.50
\$128,392.31	'\$1 771,77n)		\$129.60		s	\$600.40	100	\$174.80	S378.50	\$2 <b>64</b> .50

# CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295** 

1 of 1

					1011				
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING							
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and count of business.	Certificate Number: 2017-291844							
	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.								
	Richmond, TX United States	Date Filed:							
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the	12/07/2017							
	being filed.								
	Fort Bend County Purchasing Department	Date Acknowledged:							
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entit description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided 17-038	ty or state agency to track or identif ded under the contract.	y the co	ontract, and prov	∕ide a				
	Construction of Williams Way Boulevard from FM 762 to US 5	59/IH 69 NB Frontage Road (Chan	ge Ord	er No. 1)					
				1					
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busi	ness)	Date Acknowledged:  the contract, and provide a  ge Order No. 1)  Nature of interest					
				Controlling	Intermediary				
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.								
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or	affirm, under penalty of perjury, that th	e above	e disclosure is trui	e and correct.				
	KELSIE JORDAN MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-08-2018	Signature of authorized agent of co							
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE								
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said	vorn to and subscribed before me, by the said <u>Steving Move</u> , this the <u>T</u> day of <u>Recomberney</u> , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.							
	Helsie Mool White Signature of officer administering oath  Printed name of o	2 Maye Ac	COU Title of	Ming 1 officer administer	Norager ing oath				
		-		U	~				

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM 1295

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING						
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and co of business.	Certificate Number: 2017-291844						
	Allgood Construction Co., Inc.							
	Richmond, TX United States	Date Filed:						
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party t	12/07/2017						
2	being filed.	to the contract for miles are seen to						
	Fort Bend County Purchasing Department		Date					
	Total Sound County Functioning - Specific		12/12/2017					
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental description of the services, goods, or other property to be pr 17-038	rovided under the contract.			vide a			
	Construction of Williams Way Boulevard from FM 762 to U	US 59/IH 69 NB FIORAGE ROAG (Char	<del></del> _		f interest			
4		Site State Soundary (along of busin	\					
	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busing	11622)		pplicable) Intermediary			
_				Controlling	Intermediary			
					1			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6	AFFIDAVIT I swea	ar, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that th	e above	e disclosure is tru	e and correct.			
		Signature of authorized agent of co	ntractin	g business entity				
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE							
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said	, this the		day of				
	20, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office							
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed nam	ne of officer administering oath	Title of	officer administer	ring oath			